9:00am - 3:00pm 7/16/21 at the Oasis Entertainment Center in Marion, IL.

River Radio aired thirty-six (36) :30 recorded public service announcements each on WJPF-AM, WCIL-AM, WUEZ-FM, WCIL-FM,

WXLT-FM and WOOZ-FM 7/13/21 - 7/16/21, for a total of two hundred sixteen (216). On 7/14/21 Tena Studer, Man-Tra-Con Business

Services Administrator had a 3-minute live in-studio interview 7:12am-7:15am on WJPF-AM & WCIL-AM, a 3-minute live in-studio interview

7:20am-7:23am on WOOZ-FM, a 3-minute live in-studio interview 7:30am-7:33am on WUEZ-FM and a 3-minute live in-stduio